PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELAM-T LIMITED	04/21/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUKO 70 LIMITED		
Street Address:	Workzone Unit 2, 8 Kinetic Crescent, Innova Park		
City:	Enfield, Middlesex		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	EN3 7XH		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7235311
Patent Number:	7354661
Patent Number:	7211334
Patent Number:	7303824
Application Number:	10494120
Application Number:	10496416
Application Number:	10506523
Application Number:	10503835
Application Number:	10540809
Application Number:	10540733
Application Number:	10537315
Application Number:	10540732
Application Number:	10549430

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 021523 FRAME: 0904

500647365

Fax Number: (617)742-7774

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-994-4900

Email: mail@millsonello.com

Correspondent Name: MILLS & ONELLO LLP

Address Line 1: 11 Beacon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 605

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SVS-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony P. Onello, Jr.

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment1#page1.tif source=assignment1#page2.tif source=assignment1#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021523 FRAME: 0905

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of One dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration we, ELAM-T LIMITED, an English company, having our Registered Office at Innova Park, Enfield EN3 7XU, GB formerly of South Bank Techno Park, 90 London Road, London SE1 6LN, GB being the applicant of various patent applications set out in the schedule hereto,

(hereinafter called the "Patent Applications")

and having the full right to convey its entire interest, both legal and equitable, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto NUKO 70 LIMITED, an English company of Workzone Unit 2, 8 Kinetic Crescent, Innova Park, Enfield, Middlesex EN3 7XH, GB its entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Applications to hold same unto the said Nuko 70 Limited ABSOLU-TELY.

AND ELAM-T LIMITED hereby covenants and agrees that it will communicate to NUKO 70 LIMITED, its successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, and will, upon its request at any time, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, and generally do everything reasonable and proper to aid said company, it successors, assigns and nominees, to ento aid said company, it successors, assigns and nominees, to enforce proper protection for said inventions.

Date: 21/4/06.

Date: 24/4/06

aching by its Joint Haministrative Receiver 1 for and an benaft of ELAM-T limited)

By:

By:

TRASTER GRAY joint paministrative
Receiver for and on benalt of

That the personal personal inability and on his own benalt, as ouch Administrative personal.

The personal property is a principle of the personal personal as ouch Administrative personal. an benalt of his joint taminiscrative RECEIVET PETER SAVILLE.

PATENT REEL: 021523 FRAME: 0906

REF EL,018-PCT-US EL,023-PCT-US EL,024 & 30 PCT-US EL,026;027;028-PCT-US EL,029-PCT-US EL,035-PCT-US EL,036-PCT-US EL,038-PCT-US EL,044-PCT-US EL,047-PCT-US EL,050-PCT-US	FIL NO 10/475627 10/480871 10/483137 10/485781 10/494120 10/496416 10/506523 10/503835 10/540809 10/540733 10/537315 PCT/GB2003/005660	FILING 04/22/2002 06/14/2002 07/09/2002 08/05/2002 10/21/2002 11/22/2002 03/05/2003 02/06/2003 12/19/2003 12/23/2003
EL, 051-PCT-US EL, 053-PCT-US	PCT/GB2003/005660 10/549430	12/23/2003

PATENT REEL: 021523 FRAME: 0907

COMPANIES FORM No. 405(1) Notice of appointment of receiver or manager



CHFP025 Please do not write in this	Pursuant to section 405(1) of the Companie	s Act 1985	TUU (I/		
binding margin		For official use	Company number		
Please complete	To the Registrar of Companies (Address overleaf)	[-1-1-]	3748505		
legibly, preferably in black type, or bold block lettering	Name of company	ن ساف ساف ساف ساف			
	*ELAM-T LIMITED				
* insert full name of company					
	XWWe ABERDEEN GROWTH VCT1 PLC				
,	of ONE BOW CHURCHYARD, LONDON	EC4M 9HH			
	give notice that 8905 - 3		9-1.		
ø insert name and address of receiver/manager	FRASER GRAY OF KROLL, AFTON HOUSE, 26 WEST NILE STREET, GLASGOW G1 2PF AND PETER SAVILLE OF KROLL, 10 FLEET PLACE, LONDON EC4M 7RB				
	was appointed as [receiver] [XXXXQXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	\$0000000000000000000000000000000000000			
t delete as appropriate	tof (XXXX) t the property of the company				
S name of court making the order	The appointment was made by				
	XXXXXXXXX]†			
‡ enter description and date of the instrument under which appointment is made, and state whether it is a debenture secured	[me/us on 23 AUGUST 2005 under the powers contained in ‡ A DEBENTURE ont				
by a floating charge					
	Signed Eusthals LLP. Date 25/08/05				
	Presentor's name address and reference (if any): Eversheds LLP	For official use Liquidation Section	Post room		
•	Senator House 85 Queen Victoria Street, London EC4V 4JL BLOOMBL/024073.010044				

PATENT REEL: 021523 FRAME: 0908

RECORDED: 09/15/2008

Time critical reference